PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3809607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORPORATE ADDRESS CHANGE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THALES	03/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALES	
Street Address:	31 PLACE DES COROLLES, ESPLANADE NORD	
Internal Address:	TOUR CARPE DIEM	
City:	COURBEVOIE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7981707
Patent Number:	7567606
Patent Number:	7593446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: emurabito@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	469500US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN MURABITO
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen Murabito/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=469500USaddress2#page1.tif source=469500USaddress2#page2.tif

PATENT 503762960 REEL: 038318 FRAME: 0599

NO DOCUMENT

REQUIRED

Old Address: 45, rue de Villiers

Neuilly sur Seine, France 92200

New Address:

31 place des Corolles, Esplanade Nord

Tour Carpe Diem

Courbevoie, France 92400

Date: March 31, 2016 By: 5 M Mull

PATENT LICENCE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

THALES

a public limited company (*Société Anonyme*) with capital of 623,523,333 euros, entered in the Commercial and Companies Register of Nanterre under number B 552 059 024, the registered office of which is situated at Tour Carpe Diem, 31 place des Corolles, Esplanade Nord, 92400 Courbevoie

referred to hereafter as "THALES",

Of the one part,

AND

mirSense,

a simplified joint-stock company (*Société par actions simplifiée*) with capital of 50,000 euros, entered in the Commercial and Companies Register of Evry under number 809 229 750, the registered office of which is situated at 86 rue de Paris, 91400 Orsay,

referred to hereafter as "the Licensee",

Of the other part,

THALES and the Licensee being referred to hereafter individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

I

[illegible initials]

PATENT REEL: 038318 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 03/31/2016